## 501945578 06/06/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SARATOGA DMS LLC	05/28/2003

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DATA RETURN MANAGED SERVICES LLC
Street Address:	535 MADISON AVENUE
Internal Address:	4TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11211320

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)351-3665

 Phone:
 703-351-3579

Email: eddy.valverde@verizon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Verizon Patent Management Group

Address Line 1: 1320 N. Courthouse Road

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TER01001C1
NAME OF SURMITTER:	Joseph R. Palmieri

# Total Attachments: 4

source=TER01001C1\_CoN-Saratoga-to-DRMS\_5-28-03#page1.tif source=TER01001C1\_CoN-Saratoga-to-DRMS\_5-28-03#page2.tif source=TER01001C1\_CoN-Saratoga-to-DRMS\_5-28-03#page3.tif source=TER01001C1\_CoN-Saratoga-to-DRMS\_5-28-03#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 028327 FRAME: 0502 CH \$40.00 11211

501945578

/10/03 THU 10:04 FAX 2129067792

Saratoga Partners

Ø 001

PAGE 1



# State of Belaware

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P.O. BOX 888 DOVER, DELAWARE 19803 030360043

9370350 SARATOGA PARTNERS 535 MADISON AVENUE NEW YORK

NY 10022

D6-17-2003

ATTN: RICHARD A PETROCELLI	
DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
DATA RETURN MANAGED SERVICES LLC 3651432 0240 Amendment; Domestic	and the second s
Amendment Fee	50.00
FILING TOTAL	50.00
TOTAL PAYMENTS	50.00
SERVICE REQUEST BALANCE	.00

\*

PATENT REEL: 028327 FRAME: 0503 THU 10:04 FAX 2129067792

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF SARATOGA DMS LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Saratoga DMS LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

To change the name of the limited liability company from "Saratoga DMS LLC" to "Data Return Managed:Services LLC".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Saratoga DMS LLC, this day of May, 2003.

SARATOGA DMS LLC

Name: Richard Petrocelli

State of Delawaro
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:00 PM 05/30/2003
FILED 12:00 PM 05/30/2003
SRV 030360043 - 3651432 FILE

)/03 THU 10:04 FAX 2129067792

Saratoga Partners

② 005 ② 003

Saratoga Partners

535 Madison Avenus New York, N. Y. 10022 212-906-7800

June 20, 2003

State of Delaware
Department of State
Harriet Smith Windsor
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
John G. Townsend Bldg
401 Federal Street. Suite 4
Dover, Delaware 19901

Dear Sir/Madam:

My contact information is as follows:

Richard A. Petrocelli Data Return LLC 535 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10022

Tel:

212-906-7966

Fax:

212-750-3343

Email: rich@saratogapartners.com

If you need anything further, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

.

'/03 20:05 FAX

05/23/A3

BELL BOYD & LOYD LLC

10/03 THU 10:05 FAX 2129067792 13:08

Saratoga Partners

**2**1006

図004

PO



FAX: dsosdc

INCORPORATING SECTION F.O. Box 898 FRANCHISE TAX SECTION P.O. Box 7040 UNIFORM COMMERCIAL COOP P.O. BOX 798 DOVER, DELAWARE 19903

STATE OF DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF STATE HARRIST SMITH WINDSOR SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF COPPORATIONS JOHN G. TOWNSEND BUILDING 401 Feberal Street, Buite 4 DOVER, DELAWARE 19901

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS GENERAL INFORMATION (202) 739-3075 NAME RESERVATION (900) 420-6042 CORPORATION STATUS (900) 555-2677

Certificate of Amendment for Limited Liability Company

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find a form for a Certificate of Amendment for a Delaware Limited Liability Company to be filed in accordance with the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware. The fee to file the Certificate is \$50 and you will receive a stamped "Filed" copy of your submitted document. A certified copy may be requested for an additional \$20. Expedited services are available. Please contact our office concerning these fees. Please make your check payable to the "Delaware Secretary of State".

For the convenience of processing your order in a timely manner, please include a cover letter with your name, address and telephone/fax number to enable us to contact you if necessary. Please make sure you thoroughly complete all information requested on this form. It is important that the execution be legible, we request that you print or type your name under the signature line,

Thank you for choosing Delaware as your corporate home. Should you require further assistance in this or any other matter, please don't hesitate to call us at (302) 739-3073.

Sincerely,

Department of State Division of Corporations

encl. rev. 3/97

> **PATENT** REEL: 028327 FRAME: 0506

RECORDED: 06/06/2012